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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1241
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010
COMPUTERISATION OF PANCHAYATS
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has prepared any plan for providing Computers/ Computer Centers so as to interconnect the Panchayats in the country;

(b) if so, the State-wise names of locations where the said scheme has been implemented alongwith the amount of funds spent thereon;

(c) whether some States have been asked to set up E-Gram Suvidha Centers in villages;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the salient features of the scheme; and

(e) the details of funds released/spent for each centre, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (DR. C. P. JOSHI)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Panchayati Raj has prepared and circulated to the States/UTs for implementation, Detailed Project Reports for 27 States/UTs for use of Information and Communication Technology in core Panchayat functions and citizen services.

(c): No Sir.

(d) & (e): Does not arise.
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